To: Ares Management Limited as Interim Facility Agent

From: Seed Bidco Limited as Company

Date: **27 November** 2023

Dear Sirs

## **Voluntary Cancellation Notice**

- 1. We refer to the interim facilities agreement dated 17 July 2023 between, among others, Seed Bidco Limited as Company and Ares Management Limited as Interim Facility Agent (each term as defined therein) (the *Interim Facilities Agreement*).
- 2. Capitalised terms used but not otherwise defined in this notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Interim Facilities Agreement.
- 3. We hereby give you notice of our intention to cancel the undrawn Interim Commitments of each Interim Lender under the Interim Facilities in full on <u>27 November</u> 2023 pursuant to paragraph (b) of Clause 8.4 (*Cancellation*) of the Interim Facilities Agreement.
- 4. By countersigning this notice, the Interim Facility Agent (acting on the instructions of the Majority Interim Lenders) agrees to waive the requirement for three Business Days' prior notice to be given by the Company to the Interim Facility Agent under paragraph (b) of Clause 8.4 (*Cancellation*) of the Interim Facilities Agreement.
- 5. This notice may be executed in any number of counterparts, and this has the same effect as if the signatures on the counterparts were on a single copy of this notice.
- 6. This notice and any non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with it are governed by English law.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of

Seed Bidco Limited as Company

## Agreed and accepted

For and on behalf of **Ares Management Limited** as Interim Facility Agent